
Lal Quila Express/13111 - Exp - ER 
KOAA/Kolkata to DLI/Old Delhi Junction 

30h 55m - 1531 km - 65 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KOAA Kolkata 20:15 3 1 0 32 6 ER
2 DAKE Dakshineswar 20:34 20:35 1m 1 1 10 64 15 ER
3 BWN Barddhaman Junction 21:58 22:03 5m 1 1 99 83 36 ER
4 RNG RaniGanj 23:06 23:07 1m 2 1 186 55 100 ER
5 ASN Asansol Junction 23:27 23:32 5m 4 1 205 50 106 ER
6 CRJ Chittaranjan 00:02 00:03 1m 3 2 230 67 178 ER
7 JMT Jamtara 00:16 00:17 1m 1 2 244 59 194 ER
8 MDP Madhupur Junction 01:00 01:40 40m 2 2 286 72 248 ER
9 JSME Jasidih Junction 02:04 02:09 5m 2 2 315 52 260 ER
10 JAJ Jhajha 03:00 03:05 5m 0 2 359 75 138 ECR
11 JMU Jamui 03:26 03:27 1m 0 2 385 69 87 ECR
12 KIUL Kiul Junction 03:51 03:55 4m 0 2 413 11 153 ECR
13 LKR Luckeesarai Junction 04:02 04:03 1m 0 2 414 65 153 ECR
14 BRYA Barhiya 04:17 04:18 1m 0 2 429 59 ECR
15 MKA Mokama 04:36 04:40 4m 0 2 447 86 144 ECR
16 BARH Barh 04:58 04:59 1m 0 2 473 68 134 ECR
17 BKP Bakhtiyarpur Junction 05:15 05:19 4m 0 2 491 78 48 ECR
18 FUT Fatuha Junction 05:37 05:38 1m 0 2 514 43 53 ECR
19 BKG Banka Ghat 05:46 05:47 1m 0 2 520 53 56 ECR
20 PNC Patna Saheb 05:54 05:55 1m 0 2 526 20 58 ECR
21 GZH Gulzarbagh 06:04 06:05 1m 0 2 529 28 55 ECR
22 RJPB Rajendra Nagar

Terminal (Patna)
06:14 06:16 2m 0 2 533 5 55 ECR

23 PNBE Patna Junction 06:50 07:00 10m 4 2 536 39 57 ECR
24 DNR Danapur 07:15 07:35 20m 0 2 546 87 54 ECR
25 BTA Bihta 07:47 07:48 1m 0 2 563 56 59 ECR
26 KWR Koelwar 07:57 07:58 1m 0 2 572 44 ECR
27 KUA Kulharia 08:03 08:04 1m 0 2 575 54 61 ECR
28 ARA Ara Junction 08:15 08:20 5m 0 2 585 92 59 ECR
29 BEA Bihiya 08:34 08:35 1m 0 2 606 50 67 ECR
30 BYN Banahi 08:42 08:43 1m 0 2 612 57 66 ECR
31 RPR Raghunathpur 08:52 08:53 1m 0 2 621 75 67 ECR
32 DURE Dumraon 09:06 09:07 1m 0 2 637 29 71 ECR
33 BXR Buxar 09:41 09:46 5m 2 2 654 73 68 ECR
34 CSA Chausa 09:55 09:56 1m 0 2 664 44 68 ECR
35 GMR Gahmar 10:09 10:10 1m 0 2 674 36 69 ECR
36 BWH Bhadaura 10:23 10:24 1m 0 2 682 48 69 ECR
37 DLN Dildarnagar Junction 10:34 10:36 2m 0 2 690 40 ECR
38 ZNA Zamania 10:56 10:57 1m 0 2 703 38 234 ECR
39 MGS Mughal Sarai Junction 12:07 12:27 20m 4 2 747 53 84 ECR
40 CAR Chunar Junction 13:03 13:04 1m 2 2 779 53 82 NCR
41 MZP Mirzapur 13:39 13:40 1m 0 2 810 40 85 NCR
42 BDL Vindhyachal 13:51 13:52 1m 0 2 817 72 84 NCR
43 MNF Manda Road 14:15 14:16 1m 0 2 845 66 NCR
44 MJA Meja Road 14:31 14:32 1m 0 2 861 71 NCR
45 NYN Naini Junction 14:58 15:00 2m 2 2 892 23 95 NCR
46 ALD Allahabad 15:20 15:30 10m 3 2 900 60 NCR
47 BRE Bharwari 16:07 16:08 1m 0 2 937 62 102 NCR
48 SRO Sirathu 16:27 16:28 1m 1 2 957 80 104 NCR
49 KGA Khaga 16:47 16:48 1m 0 2 982 66 NCR
50 RUB Rasulabad 17:01 17:02 1m 0 2 996 55 NCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (17:17)

May 22 2024 (17:17)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

51 FTP Fatehpur 17:24 17:25 1m 3 2 1017 69 114 NCR
52 MWH Malwan 17:39 17:40 1m 0 2 1033 65 115 NCR
53 BKO Bindki Road 17:54 17:55 1m 0 2 1048 53 NCR
54 KBN Karbigwan 18:09 18:10 1m 0 2 1060 45 NCR
55 CNB Kanpur Central 18:55 19:05 10m 0 2 1094 19 127 NCR
56 GOY Govindpuri (Kanpur) 19:17 19:18 1m 1 2 1098 47 126 NCR
57 PNK Panki 19:28 19:29 1m 0 2 1106 79 129 NCR
58 PHD Phaphund 20:24 20:25 1m 3 2 1178 99 145 NCR
59 ETW Etawah Junction 20:59 21:00 1m 2 2 1234 85 151 NCR
60 SKB Shikohabad Junction 21:39 21:40 1m 3 2 1290 29 159 NCR
61 FZD Firozabad 22:21 22:22 1m 3 2 1310 43 164 NCR
62 TDL Tundla Junction 22:45 22:55 10m 2 2 1326 82 167 NCR
63 HRS Hathras Junction 23:30 23:31 1m 0 2 1374 67 178 NCR
64 ALJN Aligarh Junction 23:58 00:03 5m 3 2 1404 70 186 NCR
65 KRJ Khurja Junction 00:40 00:45 5m 2 3 1448 38 NCR
66 GZB Ghaziabad Junction 02:23 02:25 2m 5 3 1510 27 217 NR
67 DLI Old Delhi Junction 03:10 7 3 1531 - 219 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (17:17)

May 22 2024 (17:17)

2

2


